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Asphalt - 9"
Concrete - 9"

Loose to medium dense brown GRAVEL WITH SAND (A-1-b),
some fine to coarse sand, trace silt; damp.

Very stiff to hard gray SANDY SILT (A-4a), "and" fine to
coarse sand, some gravel; damp.

Very dense brown COARSE AND FINE SAND (A-3a), some
silt, trace gravel; wet.
Very stiff to hard gray SANDY SILT (A-4a), some fine to
coarse sand, trace to little gravel; damp to moist.

@ 28.5'-30.0', encountered gas pressure.

Very dense gray COARSE AND FINE SAND (A-3a), little
gravel, trace silt; damp.
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A-4a (4)

A-4a (V)

A-4a (V)

A-4a (V)

A-4a (5)

A-4a (V)

A-3a (V)

739.1

734.6

732.1

731.4

712.1

710.6

740.6

B-040-1-10
EXPLORATION IDSTATION / OFFSET: 213+16 / 62.58' RT

COORD: 711957.080 N, 1830732.220 E

ALIGNMENT: BL I-70 EB

ELEVATION: 740.6 (MSL) EOB: 30.0 ft. PAGE

1 OF 1

PROJECT: FRA-70-14.48

START: 1/24/11

BR ID:

END: 1/24/11

DRILLING FIRM / OPERATOR: DLZ / K. CONRAD DRILL RIG: CME 75 TRUCK

HAMMER: CME AUTOMATIC

SAMPLING METHOD: SPT ENERGY RATIO (%): 79

CALIBRATION DATE: 1/7/10DRILLING METHOD: 3.25" HSAPID: 77370

SAMPLING FIRM / LOGGER: DLZ / M. EVENERTYPE: ROADWAY

N60
REC
(%) CS

DEPTHS
GR FS SI LL PL PI WC

HOLE
SEALED

SPT/
RQD CL

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
AND NOTES
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NOTES: SEEPAGE AT 8.5 FEET;  FINAL WATER LEVEL = 12.8 FEET.

ABANDONMENT METHODS, MATERIALS, QUANTITIES: 1 BAG QUICKGROUT
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